National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology, Guwahati AIRT&SC Building, NH 37, Jawahar Nagar, Khanapara, Guwahati, Assam 781022 Ph: 0361-2914133 Website: https://nielit.gov.in/guwahati/index.php

Ref. No: 02/12/2025/GHY/GAC/1547 Dated at Guwahati the 15th January, 2025

Expression of Interest (EOI) for engagement of consultant for Civil and Electrical Works of NIELIT Guwahati

- 1. NIELIT Guwahati proposed to develop a newly built up covered area of 20,000 Sq.Ft. for office purpose. The drawing for the same is given at Annex-I.
- 2. As per floor layout drawings the consultant is required to prepare design & estimates as per APWD SOR or CPWD SOR for execution of Civil and Electrical Works of interiors, partitioning layout for setting up of different office facilities, like class room, computer lab, Seminar Hall, Multipurpose Hall, Girls / Boys Common room, Reception area, UPS room, Security Seating area, Fire safety plan, Pantry room, Staff/Student canteen area, faculty cubical, Director's Chamber, Centre-in-Charge's Chamber, Senior Officer Rooms, Accounts/Admin rooms, Visitors area etc.
- 3. EOI are invited from eligible, reputed and experienced consultancy firm to execute the said works. The firm should have experience of at least 5 years, have completed 5 similar works and the firm should not have been blacklisted by any agency. The firms are required to submit all the relevant documents.
- 4. EOI and related documents should be written in the English language.
- 5. A firm will be selected in accordance with the Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS) method.
- 6. The EOI completed in all respect should be submitted to NIELIT Guwahati address mentioned above on or before **22-01-2025 by 02:00 PM** and it should be clearly marked "Expression of Interest (EOI) for engagement of consultant for civil and electrical works of NIELIT Guwahati".
- 7. NIELIT Guwahati reserves the right to reject any application or may cancel the EOI without assigning any reasons thereof.

Sd/(Director, NIELIT Guwahati)

Encl: Annex-1

